

CLARKDELL ROAD MAINTENANCE OVERLAY
MADISON COUNTY, MS
BID TABULATIONS (BID OPENING MARCH 25, 2014)

ROADWAY ITEMS					Preliminary Cost Estimate	Engineer	LOW BIDDER NO. 1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.	LOW BIDDER NO. 2	APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	XXXXXXX	\$ 25,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 20,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 50,000.00
2	S-202-B	REMOVAL OF SIGN POST (ALL TYPES & SIZES) (INCLUDING ALL SIGNS ON POST)	33	UNIT	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00
3	S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	5,455	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 87,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,730.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,185.00
4	S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	98	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,862.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,390.00
5	S-203-D	MUCK EXCAVATION (FM)	1,804	CY	\$ 20.40	\$ 36,801.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,472.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,688.00
6	S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9-6)	1,804	CY	\$ 33.85	\$ 61,065.40	\$ 20.25	\$ 36,531.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 82,984.00
7	S-206-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	59	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,947.00
8	S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 5, GROUP C) (LVM)	2,500	CY	\$ 27.15	\$ 67,875.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00
9	S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, ST, 9.5-MM MIXTURE	3,000	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 246,000.00
10	S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, ST, 25-MM MIXTURE	1,800	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 176,400.00
11	S-403-B	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5-MM MIXTURE, LEVELING	572	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 53,196.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 46,904.00
12	S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	0.578	CY	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,387.20	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,329.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,156.00
13	S-603-C-A	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	32	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00
14	S-603-C-A	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	32	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00
15	S-603-C-B	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00
16	S-603-C-B	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 2,770.00
17	S-603-C-D	29" x 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE (CLASS III)	24	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	S-603-C-E	29" x 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00
19	S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	XXXXXXX	\$ 15,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 14,000.00	XXXXXXX	\$ 100,000.00
20	S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -
21	S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	4,071	MI	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 6,546.17	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,885.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,663.90
22	S-621-E-2	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	4,047	MI	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,903.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,261.10	\$ 990.00	\$ 4,006.53
23	S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS) (24" WIDE STOPLINE)	264	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 792.00
24	S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	268	EA	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 938.00
25	S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	12	EA	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,644.00
26	S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	6	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 885.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 762.00
27	S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3)	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 388.00
28	S-630-G	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN WITH SUPP. PLATE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	0	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ -
29	S-630-H	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN WITH SUPP. PLATE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	11	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,507.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS						\$ 780,158.77		\$ 686,131.20		\$ 907,405.43

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					Preliminary Cost Estimate	Engineer	LOW BIDDER NO. 1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.	LOW BIDDER NO. 2	APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
30	901-S-212-A	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	6.00	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
31	S-212-B	COMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13)	1.50	TON	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00
32	S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.30	TON	\$ 900.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00
33	S-214-A	SEEDING	3.00	AC	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	6.00	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
35	S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE 1) (AOS 0.15-0.84)	150	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00
36	S-907-237-A	WATTLES, 12"	150	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
37	S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP (100 LBS)	460	TON	\$ 91.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 37,490.00
38	S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE (Type V) (AOS 0.21-0.43)	430	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 473.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,257.50
SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL ITEMS						\$ 55,290.00		\$ 46,868.00		\$ 48,222.50

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID						\$ 835,448.77		\$ 732,999.20		\$ 955,627.93
					Preliminary Cost Estimate	Engineer	LOW BIDDER NO. 1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.	LOW BIDDER NO. 2	APAC-Mississippi, Inc.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED BY MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI ON MARCH 25, 2014 AT 10:00 A.M. FOR CLARKDELL ROAD MAINTENANCE OVERLAY

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE ON THIS THE _____ DAY OF _____, 2014

RUDOLPH M. WARNOCK, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
MISSISSIPPI CERTIFICATE NUMBER 15381